

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4741 OF 2007

KARNATAKA LIVE BAND RESTARANT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of the order passed by this court on
28/7/2011, appellants had filed the application before
the concerned authority within the time stipulated
therein. But so far, they have not received any
intimation about the result thereof. Learned counsel
for respondent was also not in a position to file the
orders passed on the said application. Both counsel
prayed that matter be adjourned. Prayer accepted.

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER