

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4741 OF 2007

KARNATAKA LIVE BAND RESTARANT Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court, on an earlier occasion, learned counsel for Respondent - State has filed an affidavit of Shri B. G. Jyothi Prakash Mirji, I.P.S. along with the copies of the orders passed by him refusing to grant permission to have the Live Band in their respective restaurants.

.....2/-

: 2 :

2. Copy of the Affidavit together with orders passed by B. G. Jyothi Prakash Mirji has been furnished to the learned counsel for the Appellant. Learned counsel for the Appellant prayed for time to go through the same and to file a Counter Affidavit. Prayer accepted.

3. List the matter after three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master