

LISTING ON 19.04.2017
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 7

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4741 OF 2007

KARNATAKA LIVE BAND RESTARANTS ASSOCIATION ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2017 with office report dated 06.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Arguments have been heard in-part.
Learned counsel for the parties are directed to
file written submission by 18.04.2017.
List on Wednesday, i.e, on 19.04.2017."**

It is submitted that Mr. S.N. Bhat, counsel for the appellant has on 18.04.2017 filed written submission and the same is circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The appeal in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2